
RUST	BUSTER	3K	SCHOOL	RECORDS	
(Current	course	run	since	2018)	

(Updated	8.20.25)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 9:56	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 2023	
2. 	 10:05	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 2024	
3. 	 10:25	 Max	Johnson	 11	 2023	
4. 	 10:28	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 2025	
5. 	 10:28	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 2023	
6. 	 10:42	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 2024	
7. 	 10:43	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 2024	
8. 	 10:44	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 2021	
9. 	 10:48	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 2021	
10. 	 10:51	 William	Plumley	 12	 2020	
11. 	 10:56	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 2025	
12. 	 11:00	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 2022	
13. 	 11:01	 Aidan	Bries	 12	 2025	
14. 	 11:07	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 2019	
15. 	 11:17	 Isaac	Kuster	 11	 2020	
16. 	 11:27	 Neo	Colter	 11	 2018	
17. 	 11:29	 Christian	Haney	 11	 2023	
18. 	 11:31	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 2024	
19. 	 11:35	 Cooper	Schaad	 09	 2020	
20. 	 11:35	 Bode	Neff	 11	 2020	
21. 	 11:38	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 12	 2019	
22. 	 11:45	 Kael	McCord	 10	 2025	
23. 	 11:45	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 2018	
24. 	 11:45	 Rafe	Morrison	 10	 2018	
25. 	 12:02	 Carson	Raya	 12	 2021	
26. 	 12:02	 Josiah	King	 10	 2020	

	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 9:56	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 2023	
2. 	 10:05	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 2024	
3. 	 10:22	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 2023	



4. 	 10:25	 Max	Johnson	 11	 2023	
5. 	 10:27	 Jaxson	Sottos	 12	 2025	
6. 	 10:28	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 2025	
7. 	 10:28	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 2023	
8. 	 10:37	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 2024	
9. 	 10:42	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 2024	
10. 	 10:43	 Max	Johnson	 12	 2024	
11. 	 10:43	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 2024	
12. 	 10:44	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 2021	
13. 	 10:46	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 2022	
14. 	 10:48	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 2021	
15. 	 10:51	 William	Plumley	 12	 2020	
16. 	 10:53	 William	Plumley	 11	 2019	
17. 	 10:56	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 2025	
18. 	 10:56	 Justin	Johnson	 11	 2020	
19. 	 10:57	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 2023	
20. 	 11:00	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 2022	
21. 	 11:01	 Aidan	Bries	 12	 2025	
22. 	 11:02	 Gavin	Allison	 10	 2020	
23. 	 11:04	 Kaden	Elmer	 12	 2025	
24. 	 11:04	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 2024	
25. 	 11:07	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 2022	
26. 	 11:07	 Justin	Johnson	 10	 2019	
27. 	 11:07	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 2019	

	
	

SENIOR	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 10:27	 Jaxson	Sottos	 12	 2025	
2. 	 10:28	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 2023	
3. 	 10:37	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 2024	
4. 	 10:43	 Max	Johnson	 12	 2024	
5. 	 10:48	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 2021	
6. 	 10:51	 William	Plumley	 12	 2020	
7. 	 10:56	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 2025	
8. 	 11:00	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 2022	
9. 	 11:01	 Aidan	Bries	 12	 2025	
10. 	 11:04	 Kaden	Elmer	 12	 2025	
11. 	 11:07	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 2019	
12. 	 11:35	 Neo	Colter	 12	 2019	
13. 	 11:38	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 12	 2019	



14. 	 11:45	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 2018	
15. 	 12:02	 Carson	Raya	 12	 2021	
16. 	 12:06	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 2024	
17. 	 12:28	 Malakai	Schaad	 12	 2021	
18. 	 12:34	 Josiah	King	 12	 2022	
19. 	 12:38	 Sam	McCleary	 12	 2022	
20. 	 12:41	 Lucas	Nicke	 12	 2020	
21. 	 13:09	 Bode	Neff	 12	 2021	
22. 	 13:09	 Nathan	Carroll	 12	 2018	
23. 	 13:16	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 2024	
24. 	 13:20	 Peter	Rizzo	 12	 2018	
25. 	 13:22	 Hayes	Murphy	 12	 2019	

	
	

JUNIOR	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 9:56	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 2023	
2. 	 10:05	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 2024	
3. 	 10:25	 Max	Johnson	 11	 2023	
4. 	 10:42	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 2024	
5. 	 10:44	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 2021	
6. 	 10:53	 William	Plumley	 11	 2019	
7. 	 10:56	 Justin	Johnson	 11	 2020	
8. 	 11:04	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 2024	
9. 	 11:07	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 2022	
10. 	 11:17	 Isaac	Kuster	 11	 2020	
11. 	 11:25	 Aidan	Bries	 11	 2024	
12. 	 11:27	 Neo	Colter	 11	 2018	
13. 	 11:29	 Christian	Haney	 11	 2023	
14. 	 11:35	 Bode	Neff	 11	 2020	
15. 	 11:47	 Cooper	Schaad	 11	 2022	
16. 	 11:52	 Colby	Rapps	 11	 2018	
17. 	 12:08	 Tyler	Gehl	 11	 2021	
18. 	 12:21	 Carson	Raya	 11	 2020	
19. 	 12:26	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 11	 2018	
20. 	 12:28	 Lucas	Nicke	 11	 2019	
21. 	 12:35	 Rylan	Lambert	 11	 2023	
22. 	 12:44	 Max	Sottos	 11	 2020	
23. 	 13:00	 Caleb	Durian	 11	 2021	
24. 	 13:05	 Austin	Hull	 11	 2022	
25. 	 13:15	 Ricardo	Chevez-Sanchez	 11	 2019	



	
	

SOPHOMORE	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 10:22	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 2023	
2. 	 10:28	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 2025	
3. 	 10:43	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 2024	
4. 	 10:46	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 2022	
5. 	 10:57	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 2023	
6. 	 11:02	 Gavin	Allison	 10	 2020	
7. 	 11:07	 Justin	Johnson	 10	 2019	
8. 	 11:20	 Isaac	Kuster	 10	 2019	
9. 	 11:22	 Max	Johnson	 10	 2022	
10. 	 11:28	 William	Plumley	 10	 2018	
11. 	 11:30	 Tyler	Gehl	 10	 2020	
12. 	 11:31	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 2024	
13. 	 11:45	 Kael	McCord	 10	 2025	
14. 	 11:45	 Rafe	Morrison	 10	 2018	
15. 	 11:53	 Sam	Mosbarger	 10	 2021	
16. 	 12:02	 Josiah	King	 10	 2020	
17. 	 12:07	 Cooper	Schaad	 10	 2021	
18. 	 12:08	 Malakai	Schaad	 10	 2019	
19. 	 12:09	 Greyson	Claerhout	 10	 2025	
20. 	 12:20	 Aidan	Bries	 10	 2023	
21. 	 12:44	 Fritz	Bolme	 10	 2025	
22. 	 12:49	 Rylan	Lambert	 10	 2022	
23. 	 12:50	 Jacob	Taylor	 10	 2022	
24. 	 13:02	 Rylan	Carlson	 10	 2025	
25. 	 13:05	 Graysen	Carlson	 10	 2023	

	
	 	

FRESHMAN	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	 	 	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 11:16	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 2023	
2. 	 11:26	 Jaxson	Sottos	 09	 2022	
3. 	 11:27	 Kaden	Elmer	 09	 2022	
4. 	 11:28	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 2018	
5. 	 11:35	 Cooper	Schaad	 09	 2020	
6. 	 11:42	 Henley	Borne	 09	 2024	



7. 	 11:53	 Micah	Johnson	 09	 2023	
8. 	 11:58	 Isaac	Kuster	 09	 2018	
9. 	 12:01	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 2021	
10. 	 12:10	 Aidan	Bries	 09	 2022	
11. 	 12:19	 Kael	McCord	 09	 2024	
12. 	 12:47	 Malakai	Schaad	 09	 2018	
13. 	 12:50	 Bode	Neff	 09	 2018	
14. 	 13:08	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 2024	
15. 	 13:08	 Greyson	Clearout	 09	 2024	
16. 	 13:09	 Grady	Hull	 09	 2022	
17. 	 13:14	 Gavin	Allison	 09	 2019	
18. 	 13:16	 Sam	Mosbarger	 09	 2020	
19. 	 13:17	 Connor	Knowles	 09	 2019	
20. 	 13:48	 Christian	Haney	 09	 2021	
21. 	 14:08	 Taber	Swanson	 09	 2021	
22. 	 14:13	 Rylan	Lambert	 09	 2021	
23. 	 14:18	 Willi	Davis	 09	 2025	
24. 	 14:27	 Connor	Runty	 09	 2023	
25. 	 14:28	 Rylan	Carlson	 09	 2024	

	
	

RUST	BUSTER	1	MILE	SCHOOL	RECORDS	
(Current	course	run	since	2018)	

	
TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	

1. 	 5:16	 Will	Ehlert	 08	 2025	
2. 	 5:18	 Kyle	Wirth	 08	 2025	
3. 	 5:22	 Henry	Woodward	 08	 2025	
4. 	 5:36	 Micah	Nicke	 08	 2023	
5. 	 5:38	 Cooper	Schaad	 08	 2019	
6. 	 5:42	 Owen	Finegan	 08	 2022	
7. 	 5:47	 Tyler	Gehl	 08	 2018	
8. 	 5:53	 Ephraim	Mueller	 08	 2025	
9. 	 5:54	 Caleb	Durian	 08	 2018	
10. 	 5:57	 Alex	Slaymaker	 08	 2018	
11. 	 5:59	 Kael	McCord	 08	 2023	
12. 	 6:00	 Frederick	Wachtel	 06	 2025	
13. 	 6:00	 Kellan	Courtright	 07	 2024	
14. 	 6:05	 Jack	Mickley	 07	 2021	



15. 	 6:09	 Drake	Burton	 08	 2025	
16. 	 6:11	 Grady	Hull	 08	 2021	
17. 	 6:12	 Sam	Curcuru	 08	 2021	
18. 	 6:14	 Bristol	Lewis	 08	 2018	
19. 	 6:17	 Mason	Lovig	 08	 2018	
20. 	 6:20	 Eric	States	 07	 2019	
21. 	 6:21	 Henley	Bourne	 08	 2023	
22. 	 6:21	 Nate	Ryerson	 08	 2018	
23. 	 6:23	 Dylan	Gehl	 07	 2019	
24. 	 6:24	 Jack	Kreiss	 08	 2022	
25. 	 6:24	 Jake	Rapps	 08	 2019	

	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	P	ERFORMANCES	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 5:16	 Wil	Ehlert	 08	 2025	
2. 	 5:18	 Kyle	Wirth	 08	 2025	
3. 	 5:22	 Henry	Woodward	 08	 2025	
4. 	 5:36	 Micah	Nicke	 08	 2023	
5. 	 5:38	 Cooper	Schaad	 08	 2019	
6. 	 5:42	 Owen	Finegan	 08	 2022	
7. 	 5:44	 Will	Ehlert	 07	 2024	
8. 	 5:47	 Tyler	Gehl	 08	 2018	
9. 	 5:51	 Kyle	Wirth	 07	 2024	
10. 	 5:53	 Ephraim	Mueller	 08	 2025	
11. 	 5:54	 Caleb	Durian	 08	 2018	
12. 	 5:57	 Alex	Slaymaker	 08	 2018	
13. 	 5:59	 Kael	McCord	 08	 2023	
14. 	 6:00	 Fredericks	Wachtel	 06	 2025	
15. 	 6:00	 Kellan	Courtright	 07	 2024	
16. 	 6:02	 Cooper	Schaad	 07	 2018	
17. 	 6:05	 Jack	Mickley	 07	 2021	
18. 	 6:09	 Drake	Burton	 08	 2025	
19. 	 6:11	 Grady	Hull	 08	 2021	
20. 	 6:12	 Sam	Curcuru	 08	 2021	
21. 	 6:14	 Bristol	Lewis	 08	 2018	
22. 	 6:17	 Mason	Lovig	 08	 2018	
23. 	 6:20	 Eric	States	 07	 2019	
24. 	 6:21	 Henley	Bourne	 08	 2023	
25. 	 6:21	 Nate	Ryerson	 08	 2018	

	



	
8TH	GRADE	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	

1. 	 5:16	 Will	Ehlert	 08	 2025	
2. 	 5:18	 Kyle	Wirth	 08	 2025	
3. 	 5:22	 Henry	Woodward	 08	 2025	
4. 	 5:36	 Micah	Nicke	 08	 2023	
5. 	 5:38	 Cooper	Schaad	 08	 2019	
6. 	 5:42	 Owen	Finnegan	 08	 2022	
7. 	 5:47	 Tyler	Gehl	 08	 2018	
8. 	 5:53	 Ephraim	Mueller	 08	 2025	
9. 	 5:54	 Caleb	Durian	 08	 2018	
10. 	 5:57	 Alex	Slaymaker	 08	 2018	
11. 	 5:59	 Cael	McCord	 08	 2023	
12. 	 6:09	 Drake	Burton	 08	 2025	
13. 	 6:11	 Grady	Hull	 08	 2021	
14. 	 6:12	 Sam	Curcuru	 08	 2021	
15. 	 6:14	 Bristol	Lewis	 08	 2018	
16. 	 6:17	 Mason	Lovig	 08	 2018	
17. 	 6:21	 Henley	Bourne	 08	 2023	
18. 	 6:21	 Nate	Ryerson	 08	 2018	
19. 	 6:24	 Jack	Kreiss	 08	 2022	
20. 	 6:24	 Jake	Rapps	 08	 2019	
21. 	 6:29	 Jaxson	Sottos	 08	 2021	
22. 	 6:31	 Aidan	Daly	 08	 2023	
23. 	 6:34	 Luke	Maas	 08	 2019	
24. 	 6:36	 Thomas	Allen	 08	 2019	
25. 	 6:46	 Tyson	Duda	 08	 2019	

	
	

7TH	GRADE	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	
1. 	 5:44	 Will	Ehlert	 07	 2024	
2. 	 5:51	 Kyle	Wirth	 07	 2024	
3. 	 6:00	 Kellan	Courtright	 07	 2024	
4. 	 6:02	 Cooper	Schaad	 07	 2018	
5. 	 6:05	 Jack	Mickley	 07	 2021	
6. 	 6:20	 Eric	States	 07	 2019	
7. 	 6:23	 Dylan	Gehl	 07	 2019	



8. 	 6:27	 Sam	Mosbarger	 07	 2018	
9. 	 6:31	 Micah	Nicke	 07	 2022	
10. 	 6:34	 Jack	Kreiss	 07	 2021	
11. 	 6:34	 Finn	Schaad	 07	 2021	
12. 	 6:35	 Henry	Woodward	 07	 2024	
13. 	 6:39	 Kain	Stroud	 07	 2023	
14. 	 6:43	 Braeden	Bunce	 07	 2025	
15. 	 6:43	 Declan	Gillespie	 07	 2024	
16. 	 6:48	 Caden	Vandevoorde	 07	 2022	
17. 	 6:50	 Bryce	Diehl	 07	 2022	
18. 	 6:50	 Joseph	Venneberg	 07	 2019	
19. 	 6:53	 Ben	Robinson	 07	 2019	
20. 	 7:05	 Henley	Bourne	 07	 2022	
21. 	 7:06	 Owen	Parker	 07	 2019	
22. 	 7:12	 Mark	Shoemaker	 07	 2023	
23. 	 7:13	 Castin	Gustafson	 07	 2018	
24. 	 7:19	 Eli	Cucuru	 07	 2025	
25. 	 7:29	 Hunter	Olson	 07	 2024	
26. 	 7:29	 Michael	Swanson	 07	 2018	

	
6TH	GRADE	TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 Time	 Athlete’s	Name	 GRADE	 Year	

1. 	 6:00	 Frederick	Wachtel	 06	 2025	
2. 	 6:44	 Vincent	Thurman	 06	 2025	
3. 	 7:11	 Easton	Patterson	 06	 2025	
4. 	 7:21	 Gavin	Tiffenback	 06	 2025	
5. 	 7:21	 Levi	Skinner	 06	 2025	
6. 	 7:37	 Remy	Swanberg	 06	 2025	
7. 	 7:38	 Carter	Buckley	 06	 2025	
8. 	 7:47	 Colin	McCord	 06	 2025	
9. 	 7:52	 Kane	Stees	 06	 2025	
10. 	 8:00	 Aaron	Tranel	 06	 2025	
11. 	 9:39	 Luke	Schluenz	 06	 2025	
12. 	 9:42	 Markus	Howard	 06	 2025	
13. 	 9:43	 Colin	Williams	 06	 2025	
14. 	 	 	 	 	
15. 	 	 	 	 	
16. 	 	 	 	 	
17. 	 	 	 	 	
18. 	 	 	 	 	
19. 	 	 	 	 	



20. 	 	 	 	 	
21. 	 	 	 	 	
22. 	 	 	 	 	
23. 	 	 	 	 	
24. 	 	 	 	 	
25. 	 	 	 	 	

	
	


